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SITE PLAN

ltem ( 6) Refer to Architectural Drawings A1.11 “Site Plan”:
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Buiiding 100 (Keynote 102).

b. CLARIFY length of handrails (2) to be 47°-6” each for ramp west of Building

300 (Keynote 102).

CLARIFY length of handrails (2) to be 12-8” each for ramp southwest of

c. CLARIFY length of handrails (2) to be 43'-6” each for ramp west of Building

400 (Keynote 102).

d. PROVIDE handrails per Detail 12/A10.01.

e. ADD exit hardware (Von Duprin 98/99 rim device) to ornamental gates west

of Building 100 and east of Building 300 (Keynote 115).

f.  ADD wire cloth (1 %" x 1 %" x 250" gauge) to each ornamental fence gate
(2) and each adjacent side fencing (min. 2'-0"). Wire cloth shall be welded to

fence and gates and painted to match existing fencing.

KEYNOTES

NOTE: KEYNOTES IN THIS LIST MAY NOT NECESSARILY OCCUR
ON THIS SHEET.

101 (E) STUDENT TOILET ROOMS — THE DESIGN FOR ACCESSIBILITY
IMPROVEMENTS AND RELATED CONSTRUCTION BY OTHERS.
DSA APPL. # 03-103922

102  PROVIDE HANDRAILS. REFER TO DETAIL 12/A10.01

103 (E) CONCRETE FLATWORK TO REMAIN.

104 (E) ASPHALT PAVING TO REMAIN.

105 (E) TURF AREA TO REMAIN.

106 (E) LANDSCAPE PLANTER TO REMAIN.

107 (E) PLAY ARFA TO REMAIN.

108  (E) TOW—AWAY SIGN.

109  (E) NON—ADA DRINKING FOUNTAIN TO REMAIN.

110 PROVIDE Hi—LO DRINKING FOUNTAIN. REFER TO PLUMBING
DRAWINGS AND DETAIL 24/A10.02

111 (E) ADA COMPLIANT DRINKING FOUNTAIN.
112 FLUSH TRANSITION.

113 (E) FENCE TO REMAIN.

114  PROVIDE CURB RAMP.

115 PROVIDE PANIC HARDWARE AT GATE.

LEGEND

EXISTING ADA COMPLIANT RESTROOMS

BUILDINGS OR PORTIONS OF BUILDINGS
TO BE MODERNISED AS PART OF THIS
DSA APPLICATION NUMBER AND CONTRACT

RESTROOMS TO BE MADE ADA ACCESSIBLE
AS PART OF THIS DSA APPLICATION NUMBER
AND CONTRACT

EXISTING STUDENT OR STAFF RESTROOMS
B = BOYS, G = GIRLS, S = STAFF,

N = NURSE, U = UNISEX STUDENT

M MEN, W = WOMEN

— e EXISTING FIRE DEPARTMENT ACCESS.  (20'-0" WIDTH)

—-+=—..— PATH OF TRAVEL AS INDICATED IS A BARRIER FREE
ACCESS (4'—0" WIDE MIN.) WITHOUT ANY
ABRUPT VERTICAL CHANGES EXCEEDING 1/2"
AT 1:2 MAX. SLOPE, EXCEPT THOSE LEVEL CHANGES
THAT DO NOT EXCEED 1/4" VERTICAL. MAXIMUM CROSS

SLOPE 2% TYPICAL. THE SLOPE IN DIRECTION OF TRAVEL
SHALL NOT EXCEED 5% UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

THE CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY THAT ALL BARRIERS

PROVIDE SIGN AT ALL GATES ON PATH OF

TRAVEL TO READ "GATES TO REMAIN LOCKED

IN OPEN POSITION DURING SCHOOL HOURS OR DURING
ANY PUBLIC FUNCTIONS. (ALL CAPITALIZED TEXT).

ﬂv ACCESSIBLE BUILDING ENTRANCE

e an e ASSUMED PROPERTY LINE

Bakersfield

bakersfield, ca 93309
fax 661.836.4311

5500 ming avenue, suite 450,
661.836.4300

San Jose

150 south first st., suite 200
san jose, california 95113
408.924.0841

fax 408.924.0844

San Luis Obispo
4115 broad street, suite b~6
san luis obispo, ca 93401
805.546.0433

fax 805.546.0504

Oakland

350 frank ogawa ploza., suite 300
oakland, cafifornia 94612
510.891.0670

fax 510.891.0674

Principal Architects

ON THE INDICATED PATH OF TRAVEL HAVE BEEN REMOVED.

ACCESSIBILITY NOTE

REFER TO LETTER DATED 8-25-03 TO DSA FROM
BCSD, MIKE TAYLOR FOR NON-COMPLIANT
ARCHITECTURAL FEATURES AND BUILDING APPLICATION
NUMBERS NOT NOTED TO BE INSTALLED AND
PROVIDED IN 20056.
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